

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 700-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Third Reading
File created: 8/22/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/9/2020 Final action:
Enactment date: 9/9/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/9/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to employ one or more

professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to acquire licenses for, or to develop and implement, one or more Policy Management Systems and other related services, for the various divisions of the Department of Public Safety, for a period of one year, with three one-year

options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Safety.

Sponsors: Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 700-2020, 2. 700-2020 Exec. Summm - Auth Dir of Public Safety to Enter into Agreement

for Policy Mgmt System for the Dept of Public Safety

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
8/26/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to employ one or more professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to acquire licenses for, or to develop and implement, one or more Policy Management Systems and other related services, for the various divisions of the Department of Public Safety, for a period of one year, with three one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Safety.